CH \$190.00 37589

ETAS ID: TM324366

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ReGear Life Sciences, Inc.		11/20/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ReGear Life Sciences, LLC	
Street Address:	209 4th Avenue	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3758917	WHERE THERE'S HEAT, THERE'S HEALING
Registration Number:	3758916	THE REVOLUTION IN THERMOTHERAPY
Registration Number:	3755862	REGEAR DIATHERMY
Registration Number:	3741751	REGENERATOR
Registration Number:	3768378	REBOUND
Registration Number:	3648559	REGEAR LIFE SCIENCES
Registration Number:	3636506	REGEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066928-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/jce/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014 TDADEMADIA
	INAULIVIANN

900308300 REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0192

Total Attachments: 3

source=ReGear - 11-20-14 Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

source=ReGear - 11-20-14 Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

source=ReGear - 11-20-14 Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0193 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"REGEAR LIFE SCIENCES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "REGEAR LIFE SCIENCES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"REGEAR LIFE SCIENCES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 6:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5644306 8100M

141439712

DATE: 11-21-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1888860

TRADEMARK REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0194

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:24 PM 11/20/2014 FILED 06:25 PM 11/20/2014 SRV 141439712 - 5644306 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER REGEAR LIFE SCIENCES, LLC November 20, 2014

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is ReGear Life Sciences, LLC (the "Surviving Company"), a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Company is ReGear Life Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Merging Corporation").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Company and the Merging Corporation.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Company is ReGear Life Sciences, LLC.

FOURTH: Pursuant to the Agreement of Merger, the Certificate of Formation of ReGear Life Sciences, LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company until thereafter amended as provided therein or by applicable law.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 209 4th Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, the place of business of the Surviving Company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0195

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this certificate of merger to be executed on the date first written above.

REGEAR LIFE SCIENCES, LLC

Name:

Michael J. Thomas

Title: CEO

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

RECORDED: 11/25/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0196